
NOTES:
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................

Antique & Art Auction

Tuesday, September 23th 2025 at 4:00 p.m.
(Doors open at 3:00 p.m. for seating)

Location:
LUNDS SHOWROOMS - 926 Fort St.

Saturday September 20th, 10am - 4pm
Monday September 22nd, 9am - 6pm
Tuesday September 23rd, 9am - 4pm

Catalogue Price: $6:00



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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Antique & Art Auction
Tuesday, September 23th 2025

$250 - $350

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 Two Royal Dux Ceramic Figurines: Water Carrier

(restored) & Lady Upon Leaf, 11 3/4"h.
$200 - $300

1 19th C. French Marquetry Secretary Cabinet, 28
1/4"h.

$80 - $120

5 Bronze Figure signed Poilevin?
$200 - $300

3 

Lot # 6
6 18th C. Mahogany Tripod Table with Shaped Top,

28 1/4".
$200 - $300

Mid 19th C. Barley Twist Rosewood Nursing Chair,
36"h.

Lot # 4

7 Pair of Edwardian Inlaid Mahogany Arm Chairs.
$60 - $120

4 

8 Pair of Edwardian Mahogany Inlaid Salon Chairs.
$60 - $120

C.1900 Craftsman-Style Brass & Caramel Glass
Pendant Ceiling Fixture, 31 x 19 x 19".

$200 - $300



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Sep 23 2025
Ethno World - Sep 30 2025

Fine Art - Oct 07 2025
TopNotch - Oct 21 2025
BeDazzled - Oct 28 2025

Antique & Art - Nov 04 2025
Decorative Arts - Nov 18 2025

Ethno World - Nov 25 2025
BeDazzled - Dec 02 2025
TopNotch - Dec 09 2025
Fine Art - Dec 16 2025

$60 - $120

11 18th C. Inlaid Mahogany Candle Box, 18 7/8"h.
$100 - $200

9 

12 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 8 5/8 x 12 3/8",
"Fishing Boats on Shore".

$60 - $100

Edwardian Mahogany Inlaid Settee.

10 

Lot # 13
13 Brotherston & Mackay Dalkeith Mahogany

Longcase Clock, C.1835.
$200 - $400

Pair of Elaborate Brass Framed Engravings, 6 3/4
x 5", "Ladies".

$100 - $150

Lot # 14

Lot # 15
15 Oil on Canvas signed J.T. Hughes, 12 1/4 x 18",

"Fisher Folks Along the Coast of Scotland".
$300 - $500

14 Oil on Canvas Monogrammed WHD (William
H.Donaldson), 16 x 24", "Scottish Landscape".

16 Ceramic Bullseye Mirror with Floral Sprigs, 15"
Diameter (as found).

$50 - $60

$300 - $500



17 Pair of Chinese Cloisonne Candlesticks C.1910, 9
3/4"h.

19 Petite Inlaid Mahogany Two Drawer Side Table,
29 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

$220 - $300

20 Oil on Board signed (Ercole) Benussi, 12 7/8 x 9",
"Aqueduct with Spire".

$60 - $120

Lot # 17

21 19th C. Austrian Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly,
10 1/2 x 8 5/8" "Girl in Bonnet".

$80 - $120

18 

22 Oil on Canvas European School 19th C , 11 3/4 x
16 1/2", "Shepherd & Flock".

$100 - $200

European Porcelain Mantle Clock, 10 1/2"h (Putti
repaired).

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

23 

26 Amphora Austrian Flute Player, 13"h (flute
missing/restoration noted).

$60 - $80

Two Early 19th C. Continental Vases.

Lot # 24

27 Royal Doulton Figurine "Blue Beard" HN2105.
$60 - $100

24 

28 Chinese Export Porcelain Bowl, 3 x 6 3/4"
Diameter (foot rim chipped)

$60 - $100

19th C. Rosewood Metronome de Maelzel
London, 9 1/8"h (split to rear ????).

29 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 16 x 24",
"Flower Sellers, Canal Side".

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

30 Oil on Canvas Mounted to Board signed
E.P.Brock, 14 3/4 x 19 1/4", "Figures Upon
Bridge".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

31 Watercolour signed J.T. Parli Kerich , 16 1/2 x 11
1/4", "Une Vue a Istanbul 1925".

$100 - $200

25 Two Mason's Covered Vases Circa 1820-1830, 8
5/8"h (restoration noted).

$60 - $100

298 19th C. Pewter & Brass Figural Box.
$60 - $100

296 

299 Elliott Walnut Mantle Clock, 12"w (damage
noted).

$50 - $150

Regency Style Mahogany Armchair & Side Chair,
31 1/2 & 33 1/2"h.

Lot # 297

300 Parian Bust of the Duke of Wellington, 11"h.
$60 - $100

297 

301 19th C. Mahogany Kneehole Desk, 28 7/8 x 36
5/8 x 23 1/4", Three Sections.

$100 - $200

Turkmen Tekke Hanging, 32 x 56".
$250 - $400

$150 - $300

Lot # 302

303 Pair of Early 20th C. Iridescent Porcelain Urns
w/Bindens Child Austria Mark, 11 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

302 German Giltwood Mantle Clock, 25 1/2"h
(condition noted/ restoration required).



$100 - $200

Art Glass Paper Weight signed (Mel) Munsen, 2
1/2 x 3 1/8" Diam.

282 Majolica Tripod Bowl, Unmarked, 5 3/4 x 11 3/4"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

283 Tapestry Panel Approximately 4'5" x 6'8".
$150 - $250

$100 - $200

284 Oil on Board signed HC Heffer 1881, 11 3/4 x 17
3/4", "Medmerham Abbey (on the MG)".

$100 - $200

279 18th C. English Tea Bowl & Saucer, 5 3/8"
Diameter.

285 Oil on Canvas Mounted to Board European
School 19th C., 18 x 29 3/4 ", "Coastal Fisher...".

$50 - $150

$100 - $200

286 Unsigned Oil on Canvas European School 19th
C., 11 3/8 x 17 3/4", "Landscape w/ Watering
Cow

$80 - $140

277 

287 Book: "Karsh Portraits"/Yousuf Karsh
/NYGS/Signed & Inscribed.

$100 - $200

280 Five Late 18th/Early 19th C. Sauce Boats, 3 1/4 -
5"h.

288 Gents Victorian Mahogany Armchair & Ladies
Fireside Chair, 36"h.

$150 - $200

$100 - $150

289 Briedermeier Table, 27 x 41 1/2 x 31 1/2"
(significant damage noted).

$50 - $150

Three Porcelain Figures: Rosenthal
Rhinoceros/Beetle & Salamander/Stag Beetle.

290 Turkman Tekke Mat Approximately 4'1" x 2'11".
$100 - $200

278 

281 Collection of Kashmir Papier Mache
Candlesticks, 23 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

293 Baluch Turkomen Hanging, 49 x 22".
$120 - $180

291 

Lot # 294
294 17th C. English Oak Coffer, 29 3/8"h

$300 - $500

Watercolour signed Emily Helen Butterfield, 12
1/2 x 15 7/8", "Lone Figure on Path".

292 

Lot # 295
295 Turkmen Prayer Rug, 61 x 46 1/2".

$300 - $400

Two Silk Embroideries: One Mandarin (20 3/4 x
5"), & European, 19 x 8 1/4".

$50 - $70

Lot # 33
33 Bronze Sculpture on Marble Plinth signed E.Plat,

15 7/8", "Frolicking Boy", 20th C.
$150 - $300

$60 - $120

34 Pair of Yew Wood Lamp Tables, 25"h.
$80 - $140

32 Scarlet Toleware Chinoiserie Table Lamp, 23
3/8"h.

36 Etching After Rembrandt, 4 3/4 x 3", "Beggar with
Wooden Leg".

$300 - $400

35 Pair of Turkemen Mats Approximately 33 x 51".

37 Oil on Board signed B.Watham, 15 1/2 x 25 1/2",
"Still Life with Fruit & Roses".

$60 - $100

$300 - $500

38 European Porcelain Statue, Unmarked, 19"h.
$80 - $120

Lot # 35

39 Red Glass Pendant Candle Lamp, Approximately
12"h.

$50 - $60

Lot # 36



$100 - $200

Lot # 42
42 Ardebil Rug Approximately 6'8" x 9'4". (72)

$300 - $600

40 

43 Ontario Pine Hooded Cradle, C.1800, 36"L.
$100 - $200

Collection of Late 18th/Early 19th C Newhall
Porcelain.

Lot # 41

44 Engraving After Henry Lemon, 24 1/2 x 47",
"Punch".

$100 - $200

41 

45 Needlepoint Draft Screen, 40 1/2"h. (condition
noted).

$50 - $100

Inlaid Mahogany Tall Cabinet, 71 1/2"h.
$200 - $300

50 Watercolour signed S.(Siegfried) Winter, 13 1/2 x
16 1/2", "Port of Montreal, Early Spring".

$60 - $100

Miniature Brass Samovar, 10 1/8"h (damaged
hands/as found).

51 Set of Wedgwood Blue Florentine Dinner China &
China Bric-a-brac.

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

52 19th C. Primitive Triple Door Sideboard, 40"h.
$100 - $200

$60 - $100

53 Belleek Porcelain Table Lamp, TH 19 5/8".
$50 - $100

48 Three Wooden Molds: Windmill & Figures, 11 1/2 -
15 1/8"L.

54 Victorian Ebonized Collectors Cabinet, 39 1/2"h.
$150 - $200

$50 - $60

55 1920's Cast Brass & Onyx Bridge Floor Lamp, 55
1/4"h.

$80 - $120

46 

56 Decorated Porcelain Table lamp, Approximately
27" with Finial

$50 - $80

49 Golden Oak 4 Drawer Chest, 32 1/2"h

57 Mismatched Pair of Staffordshire Dogs, Poodle &
Copper Lustre, Tallest 9 1/2"h.

$50 - $80

$100 - $200

58 6 Fraureuth Porcelain Demitasse Cups & Saucers,
4 3/4" Diameter.

$60 - $100

Oil on Artist Board signed S.Barnes 9 1/4 x 13
1/4", "Coastal Scene with Boats".

47 
$80 - $120

263 Muller NY Cast Metal Clock with Ansonia
Movement, Dial Dated Mar21- 76, 16 x 14 x 4
5/8" (no k

$100 - $200

261 

264 Four Crystal Compotes: Pair Stuart/
Waterford/Georgian, 4 5/8 - 6"h.

$60 - $120

Pair of Oil on Board signed Hessel, 5 7/8 x 15
3/4", "Canal Scenes in Winter & Spring".

262 

Lot # 265
265 Georgian Banded Mahogany Pembroke Table,

28 x 32 x 20 1/4" (as found).
$200 - $300

Pair of 19th C. Austrian Brass Candlesticks,
12"h.

$50 - $60

269 Royal Doulton Figurine "The Potter" HN1493.
$100 - $150

Lot # 266

270 Royal Doulton Figurine "The Jester" HN2016.
$60 - $100

267 

271 Two Crucifixes: Carved Wood (30"h) & Copper
Alloy, 13 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

Five Carved Mahogany Salon Chairs, 37 1/2"h.

272 Oil on Canvas signed L.Henry, 24 x 30", "Still Life
with Fruit", 20th C.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

273 19thC. Watercolour & Gouche Monogrammed
JB, 9 x 15 1/8", "Turkish Harbour".

$60 - $100

266 Kashan Carpet Approximately 9'5" x 12'10".
(1362)

274 Red Marble Clock Stand & One Plinth.
$100 - $200

268 Simon & Halbig with Kammer & Reinhardt
Porcelain Head Doll, 27"h.

275 Book: "Herbert Siebner A Celebration",
Skelton/Bennett, Morris, 1993.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

276 Birch Hound Motif Snuff Box, 1 3/4 x 3 3/8 x 1
1/4".

$50 - $60

$300 - $600



Lot # 232

236 Tapisseries du Lion "Les Vendanges" Tapestry
Approximately 3' x 5'.

$100 - $200

233 

237 4 Crystal Decanters/1 with Dutch Silver Foot &
Mounts, 10 7/8 - 15"h.

$60 - $100

Antique Cut Crystal Lemonade Set on Silver
Plate & Mahogany Tray, 11 1/8 "h.

238 Collection of Cast Brass & Metal Frames, 12 - 13
1/2"h.

$180 - $240

$60 - $100

239 Spode "Blue Room" Platter (14 3/8") & "Tower"
Teapot.

$60 - $100

232 Royal Crown Derby Mikado China Part Tea Set.

240 Two Drawings signed Margaret Oulton, Larger 10
1/8 x 13 1/2", "Ruined Abbey" & "Fishes".

$50 - $150

234 Baluch Rug Approximately 62 x 34" (worn / as
found).

241 Oil on Masonite signed G.F.Wuerfel, 9 3/4 x 16
7/8", "Coastal Vista".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

242 Romanian Reverse Painted Glass Icon, 13 1/4 x
11".

$60 - $100

$200 - $400

243 19th C. Mahogany Curvilinear Sofa, 64"w.
$100 - $200

235 Assorted Group of Crown Derby.

244 Glassybaby Seattle Paperweight Pre 2012, 3
1/4" Diameter.

$100 - $150

$50 - $100

Early 20th C. "Alpha Hi-Y Amateur Award"
Copper Alloy Trophy on Wood Plinth, 8"h.

251 Pair of Antique Crystal Small Decanters, 7"h.
$50 - $70

$60 - $100

252 Collection of Canadian Poultry Items /Trench
Art/Dog Boxes/Enamel Pins.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

253 Antique Solid Copper Figure of Shakyamuni, 3
1/4"h, 510g.

$50 - $60

247 Austrian Art Nouveau Pottery Jug Impressed
3061, 7 1/2"h (flaking noted).

254 Chamberlains Worcester Teapot with Four
Matching Tea Bowls & Saucers, 7"h.

$80 - $100

$50 - $60

255 Group of Eight Antique Cups & Saucers Including
Some 'Drinking' Saucers.

$50 - $100

245 

256 Romanian Orthodox Icons, Largest 12 x 9 1/2",
"Various Subjects", 20th C.

$100 - $200

248 Nine 19th C. Sauce Boats or Cream Jugs, 3 7/8 -
5"h.

257 Unsigned Oil on Board, European School 19th
C., 5 7/8 x 11 3/4", "Figure w/ Dogs at Sunset"

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

258 Japanese Kutani Porcelain Tea Set.
$60 - $100

Antique Brass Figure of Bal Krishna, 3 5/8"h,
454g (foot missing).

259 Cabriole Leg Mahogany Writing Desk, 48 3/4"w.
$100 - $150

246 

249 

260 19th C. European Inlaid Mahogany Bedstead
Converted to King (66"w inside) w/ Nightstands.

$50 - $150

Pair of Doulton Lambeth Edward VII & Alexandra
Commemorative Cups, 4 7/8" h.

$60 - $100

$200 - $500

$50 - $100

61 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 10 x 14", "Farm
Scene with Solitary Figure".

$60 - $100

59 

62 Oil on Canvas Attributed to Nicholas Rich, 10 x
14", "A Surrey Lane".

$50 - $60

Glass Ball & Claw Foot Oak Parlour Table,
C.1900, 28 3/4"h.

Lot # 60

Lot # 63
63 Oil on Board signed Indistinctly, 16 x 12",

"Exuberant Still Life".
$150 - $300

60 Hand Knotted Bokhara Wool Carpet
Approximately 6'5" x 4'1".

$100 - $120

66 Collection of Antique Liqueur Glasses, 3 1/2 - 5
3/4"h.

$50 - $100

64 

67 Silver Toned Metal Casting of The Last Supper (5
3/4"w) on Plaque, 9"w

$50 - $70

British United Clock Co. Brass "Skater & Sled"
Clock, 8 3/8"w (requires service).

65 

Lot # 68
68 De La Rue & Co. London Bezique Parquetry

Gaming Set, 11 1/2"w, NO EXPORT.
$200 - $300

Japanese Cloisonne Footed Covered Vessel with
Shibari Details, 3 3/4"h

69 Miniature Portrait in Gilt Frame, 4 x 3", "Empress
Eugenie, Wife of Napolean III".

$100 - $150

$100 - $200



71 Satsuma Covered Round Box, 3" Diam.
$200 - $300

70 Shiraz Prayer Rug Approximately 5'8" x 3'11".

Lot # 72
72 Satsuma Covered Round Box, 3 1/4" Diameter.

$250 - $350

$150 - $300

73 Gilt Metal Figure of Pierreot? on Marble Plinth, 5
5/8"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 70

74 Six 19th C. Gilt Metal Drapery Rod Rings with
Acrylic Display Tray, 5 3/4 x 2 1/2 x 3 1/2".

$150 - $200

Lot # 71

$50 - $100

Collection of Pewter Wares, Antique to Modern,
Tallest 10 7/8"L.

80 Art Glass Paper Weight signed (Mel) Munsen, 2
3/8 x 3 3/8" Diam.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

81 Royal Doulton Canary Figurine, 5"h.
$50 - $60

$50 - $60

82 Ulisse Cantagalli Earthenware Bust, Interior
Marked, 7 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

77 1920's Norwegian Hand Carved Mangle Board
(28"L) & a Wooden Mold, 20"h.

83 Daum France Crystal Cindrier with Silver Rests, 5
7/8"w.

$50 - $60

$80 - $100

84 Three Pieces of 18th C. Worcester Porcelain.
$100 - $200

75 

85 English Arts & Crafts Tapestry "Flora" After
William Morris Approximately 4'6" x 3'.

$100 - $200

78 Oil on Canvas signed M.deJongere, 20 x 30",
"Rotterdam Harbour".

86 Arts & Crafts-Style Oak Wall Clock, 25"h.
$50 - $100

$150 - $300

87 Kayserzinn Pewter "Elk Dog & Hare" Oval Tray,
22"w.

$60 - $100

C.F.Monroe "Wavecrest" Box (3"h, base cracked)
& Two Carnival Glass Dishes, 7 5/8"w.

88 German Jugerdstil "Isis 104" Hand Hammered
Copper Ewer, 11"h.

$60 - $100

76 

79 Watercolour Monogrammed E.W.(Edith Wrigley),
10 x 13 1/8", "Still Life w/ Chrysanthemum's",
C.191

$250 - $500

Lot # 222

Lot # 223
223 Kashmar Carpet Approximately 9'8" x 12'8".

(1357)
$400 - $600

222 Early Victorian Mahogany Linen Press with Four
Drawers,

Oil on Board signed G.(George) Aikman, 9 1/2 x
13 1/4", "Isle of Skye".

226 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 24 x 20",
"Learning to Smoke".

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

227 Victorian Upholstered Open Armchair.
$50 - $70

Lot # 224

228 Watercolour signed Elizabeth Eastman 21 x 11",
"Hillside Woods".

$60 - $100

225 

Lot # 229
229 Collection of Royal Bayreauth/RS

Prussia/Austrian/Unmarked Porcelain Vases.
$150 - $300

Watercolour signed Reginald Jones, 6 7/8 x 10
1/8", "Fisherman Low Tide St Ives".

231 Alabaster Figurine of a Young Girl, 9 3/8"h
(restoration noted).

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

224 



$100 - $300

$100 - $200

Lot # 215
215 Provencal Normandy 1830 Deux Corps.

$300 - $500

213 

216 T&V French Porcelain Dish with Duck Motif, 9
1/2" Diameter.

$50 - $60

Three Romanian Reverse Painted Glass Icons,
Largest 10 3/4 x 9 3/4".

Lot # 214

217 Pair of Wedgwood Black Jasper Ware Candle
Sticks, 7 1/16"h.

$60 - $100

214 French Button Tufted Cameo Back Sofa,
Approximately 81"L.

219 Six Working Duck Decoys.
$150 - $300

$100 - $200

220 Two Marble Style Plaques with Inset Features
Verso, Larger 12 3/4 x 4 7/8".

$80 - $100

218 

221 Three Samplers: 1839/1876/1930 & Spaniel
Needlework, Largest 18 7/8 x 12 1/2".

$80 - $120

Collection of New Hall & Other Porcelain
Teapot/Teacups & Bowls/Pot , 6 1/8"h (as
found).

Lot # 219

$200 - $300

89 

Lot # 92
92 Seven Working Duck Decoys, 13 1/2 - 18 1/2"L.

$150 - $300

Oil on Board signed Van Huer, 9 1/2 x 14",
"Harbour Scene at Dusk"

90 

93 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 65 x
41".

$100 - $150

19th C. Mahogany Sutherland Table.

94 19th C. Cast Iron Irish Setter Dog Doorstop,
Hubley Model #347.

$80 - $120

$80 - $140

95 Antique Dutch Oak Corner Shelf, 12 3/4"h.
$50 - $60

$100 - $200

96 3 Stoneware Blind Pigs: Eaton
Doulton/Medalta/Pearson's, 9 1/4 - 11 1/4".

$60 - $100

Lot # 91

97 Oak Coal Scuttle, 11 7/8"h (as found).
$50 - $60

91 Hand Knotted Bokhara Wool Carpet
Approximately 6'3" x 4'1".

Romanian Orthodox Triptych Icon, 8 x 13 1/2".

103 Collection of Whale Bones/Antlers/ Skulls
(largest 17 1/2 x 20"), Lot Includes Letter.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

104 Pair of Conte Portraits, Unsigned, Oval 23 x 19".
$100 - $200

$100 - $150

105 Watercolour signed A.B.Wynne, 6 1/2 x 13 3/4",
"Pastoral Riverside View with Cattle".

$50 - $60

100 Pair of Marked Meissen Oil Lamps with Putti, 6"h
(no burners).

106 Unsigned Watercolour, 3 1/4 x 5 1/8" , "Orthodox
Church".

$50 - $60

$60 - $80

107 Vintage "Poppies" Embroidery on Linen, 20 1/4 x
20 1/4".

$50 - $60

98 

108 American Eagle Bubble Glass Portrait of
President Roosevelt, 15 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

101 French Saint Clement Majolica Duck Pitcher, 12
3/4"h.

109 Pair of Ecanada Jasperware Style Table Lamps,
TH 19 1/4".

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

110 Collection of Wedgwood Pale Blue Jasperware &
Florentine, Tallest 4 7/8"h.

$60 - $100

Alvin NY .999 Fine Silver Overlay Pitcher (10
1/4"h, spout noted) & Cased Fish Serving Set.

111 Raku Vase signed K.(Kayo) O' Young Nov.25/84.
$150 - $200

99 

102 

112 Late 19th C. Walnut Sideboard, 66"w.
$50 - $60

Loetz-Style Iridescent Glass Vase, 8"h (rim flake
noted).

$50 - $70



116 17th C. English Oak Coffer, 35 1/2"w
$200 - $300

Oil on Canvas signed D.( ) Heyne' 79, 12 x 18",
"Harbour Scene at Dusk".

114 

117 Pair of Louis XV Style Tufted Salon Chairs, 37"h.
$60 - $100

Oil on Canvas signed H.Badruska 1985 , 14 1/2 x
19 1/4", "Horses Grazing"

118 Four Watercolour signed John Palmer 1972, 7
1/4 x 12", "North Devon Scenes".

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

119 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 23 3/4 x 31
1/2", "Watering Cows Streamside".

$100 - $200

$80 - $120

120 Two Black Bristol Glass Vases (8 1/4 "h), w/ 19th
C. Covered Dish with Stand & Hot Water Pot.

$60 - $100

115 Oil on Board by June Norfolk, 12 x 16",
"Woodland Interior", COA Verso.

121 Stoneware Jug Impressed JS (possibly Joan &
John Shaw), 9 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

122 Royal Albert "Enchantment" Tea / Luncheon
Service & Pewter Teas Set with Stein.

$80 - $100

113 

123 Late 19th C. Mahogany Server Sideboard with
Lead Lined Cellarette Drawer, 49 1/4"h.

$150 - $200

Lot # 116

$100 - $200

Etching After Ernest Parton by C.O. Murray, 10
7/8 x 7 1/4", "When Daylight Dies".

129 Chinese Export Porcelain Square Bowl, 2 7/8 x 8
1/8 x 8 1/8" (rim nibbled).

$80 - $100

$50 - $60

130 19th C. Doukhabor Folk Art Sideboard , 61"h.
$80 - $140

$100 - $150

131 Collection of Silver Sundries: Inkwell (as is 491)
& Various, 149g.

$200 - $300

126 3 Colour Prints by Cecil Aldin, 14 1/2 x 23 3/4",
"The Fallowfield Hunt".

132 Wedgwood Blue Jasper Ware Bowl (8" diameter)
& Sage Box.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

133 Chinese Copper Incense Burner/Hand Warmer, 4
1/2 x 3 3/4 x 3".

$150 - $250

124 

134 Silver (.800) Lid with 925 Strauss Book Mark
(68g) & Two Plated Dishes.

$60 - $70

127 Watercolour signed John White RI, 10 1/4 x 14
1/4", "To See Him Come Ashore...".

135 Stoneware Teapot signed Large Alberta, 7 3/4"h
(spout chipped).

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

136 Miniature Watercolour signed H. Simmonds'90, 3
x 4", "Hamble River".

$50 - $60

Hand Knotted Sirjan Carpet Approximately 8'2" x
5'1" (217).

137 Barolac Josef Inwald Weil Frosted Glass Tulip
Vase with Metal Mounts (rim noted).

$150 - $200

125 

128 Antique Brass Bell with Wrought Iron Handle, 11
3/8"h.

195 

198 Oil on Canvas signed H.Piercy, 21 3/4 x 18 1/4",
"Uzerche (Carreze) ".

$50 - $100

19th C. Colour Lithograph, "Thebes, The View of
the Gate & Temples to the South of Karnak"
1887.

196 

199 Oil on Paper After J.F.Herring, 8 1/2 x 15",
"Horses Watering".

$60 - $100

Collection of Ceramics: 2 Carlton
Ware/KPM/Moorcroft, 4 3/4 - 8"h.

200 Two Featherwoerk Natur Mort, Oval 13 3/8 x 10
1/4", NO EXPORT.

$80 - $140

$60 - $100

201 Carlton Ware Boat-Shaped Center Bowl , 13
1/4"w.

$50 - $70

$80 - $120

Lot # 202
202 Red Marble Clock Stand, Dial signed Indistinctly,

6 7/8"h.
$200 - $300

197 Fumed Rattan Shelf, 47 1/8"h.

203 Inlaid Mahogany Two Drawer Chest Over
Cabinet, 40"h.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

204 

207 Three British Watercolours: R.C.
Stevens/F.Stanton/1 Unsigned, Largest 9 1/4 x
13".

$60 - $120

Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 20 x 40",
"Cannons Firing Broadside"

Lot # 205

208 Set of Gerard Dufrainseix Abbot Limoges Dinner
China.

$50 - $180

205 

209 Eight James Gillray Engravings, "The Life of
William Cobbet, 18 x 10 1/2"

$100 - $200

Watercolour Attributed to WM. Christian Symons,
13 1/8 x 9 5/8", "The Attack", July 28,1902

210 Oil on Board signed Indistinctly, 17 1/2 x 15 1/8",
"Still Life with Apples".

$50 - $100

$200 - $400

211 Pair of Oil on Canvas signed A.H.Fox 1866, 21
1/4 x 17", "Mr. & Mrs. John Lancaster".

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

212 Hand Knotted Prayer Rug Approximately 57 x
39".

$60 - $100

206 Watercolour signed Anne Dorrien- Smith, 17 1/4
x 11 1/4", "View of the Doges Palace...".



179 

182 Oil on Board signed F.Birje, 6 1/2 x 10", "Cows in
Pasture".

$50 - $100

Mahogany & Specimen Timber Parquetry Over
Mantle Mirror, 43 1/2 x 49 1/2"

Lot # 180

183 Reprodux Mahogany Corner Cabinet , 41 1/2"h.
$80 - $120

180 

184 Collection of Estate Silver Plate/
Crystal/Steins/Table Linens/Biscuit Barrel.

$50 - $100

Inlaid Mahogany Cheval Mirror.

185 LEP signed (J.F) Lansdowne, 22 1/2 x 17 3/4",
"Duck Specimens" #823/1000, Includes 2 Books.

$80 - $120

$200 - $300

186 Phoenix Engineered Products Ltd. Bubble
Sextant MKIXA.

$150 - $250

$60 - $100

187 Model Sailboat with Metal Keel (34"L) on Stand.
$100 - $150

181 Lithograph After Enrique Serra, 16 5/8 x 30",
"Tomb Monument at the Pontine Marshes".

188 Watercolour signed B. (Bertram) R. Berrick 1913,
7 1/4 x 11", "Figures Outside Temple...".

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

19th C. Canadiana Cabinet, 31"h.
$60 - $100

189 

191 Hand Knotted Persian Runners Approximately
11'3" x 3'4".

$150 - $300

Johnson Bros. "Barnyard King" Turkey Platter, 20
3/4"w.

190 

Lot # 192
192 Collection of Belleek Irish Porcelain Wares

Including Some Original Boxes.
$100 - $300

Carved Mahogany Settee, C.1900, 54"w.

193 1930 Zaanse Dutch Wall Clock, 24"h, Includes
Weights.

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

Lot # 194
194 Oil on Canvas Mounted to Board signed

Indistinctly, 12 1/4 x 22", "Figures & Boatman...".
$150 - $300

$60 - $100

190A 

$50 - $100

Lot # 140
140 Japanese Meiji Bronze Double Gourd Bowl, 15

7/8"L.
$200 - $300

138 

141 19th C. Cast Iron & Marble Pub- Style Table, 33
3/8"w.

$100 - $200

Pair of Victorian Cast Iron Dragon Candlesticks
(6"h) w/ Ruby Glass Inserts.

139 

142 Oil on Board signed Hillerfinger Verso, 5 3/4 x 8",
"Lucerne 11th August 1889".

$100 - $200

Doulton's Burslum for J.J.Royle Manchester
1886 Blue & White Self- Pouring Tea Pot
(cracked).

$100 - $200

$250 - $300

Lot # 143

Lot # 144
144 Inlaid Rosewood Quarter Repeater Mantle Clock

(14 1/4"h) with W&H Movement.
$300 - $500

143 Qing Dynasty White Bronze Metal Chinese Foot
Warmer, 5 1/4"h, 9" Diameter.



Brass Coal Scuttle with Scoop & Tongs, 20"L.
$50 - $70

145 

148 Pair of Transitional Hardwood Armchairs -
C.1900, 45"h.

$100 - $200

Silver Plated Cruet Stand (bottle chipped)/4
Crystal Tumblers & Jefferies & ca Bowl.

Lot # 146

Lot # 149
149 Kashan signed Carpet Approximately 9'10" x

12'10". (1364).
$300 - $600

146 

150 Three Watercolour signed Arthur Cox, Larger 5
7/8 x 12 1/4", "Liverpool" & "Coastal Scenes".

$100 - $150

Trestle Table, 31 1/2 x 54 x 27" (significant
damage noted).

151 Victorian Mahogany Settee, 66"w.
$60 - $100

$200 - $300

152 Royal Vienna Style Ceramic Ewer, 16 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

$50 - $100

147 

$150 - $200

155 Four H.Alken Steeplechase Engravings , 13 1/8 x
15 3/8", "Accomplished Smashes" Error.

$50 - $150

153 

156 Oil on Canvas Board signed W.R. Adams, 13 1/2
x 17 1/2", "Highland Scene w/ Sheep & Lake".

$100 - $200

19th C. Cast Iron & Marble Fern Stand, 45"h.

Lot # 154

157 Oil on Board signed Rene Ronayne, 10 x 10",
"Chipmonk Peak".

$60 - $100

154 

158 Watercolour signed (Bud) Pauls, 13 1/4 x 21", "A
Moment in Metchosin".

$50 - $60

19th C. Black Forest Armchair, Inlaid Walnut, 45
3/4"h.

$150 - $300

161 Collection of Majolica Wares.
$150 - $300

$150 - $300

162 South Asian Copper Alloy Figure of Radha, 5
7/8"h.

$50 - $60

Lot # 159

163 Royal Doulton Bottle Vase (6"h) with 2 Moorcroft
Anemone Bowls.

$60 - $100

160 

164 Victorian Wire Back Armchair, 41"h.
$50 - $60

Pair of Ebony Whist Counters, NO EXPORT, 6
3/4"w.

165 Two Coalport Tea Bowls with One Saucer & One
Newhall Slop Bowl, 18th C., 3 1/4 - 6 1/8" Diam.

$150 - $200

$50 - $60

166 Chinese Scarlet Lacquer Grille Cricket Box, 7 1/2
x 19 x 12 1/4" (condition noted).

$100 - $200

159 Junghans Flip Ticket Clock, 4 1/4 x 6 1/4 x 6
1/2", C.1903.

Lot # 161

Cut Crystal Bowl, 4 1/2 x 10" Diam.

168 

171 Two Porcelain Vessels signed & Marked Larry
Aguilar, 7 1/2 & 5 1/4" h.

$80 - $100

Four 19th C. Pottery Wares, 8"h (pitcher
cracked).

172 Continental Porcelain Dish with Underglaze
Binders Child Mark.

$50 - $60

$50 - $100

173 Victorian Mahogany Chiffonier, 50 1/4"h.
$100 - $150

$50 - $60

174 Etching by Len Watson, 6 3/8 x 5 1/4", "Mallard
in Flight".

$60 - $100

169 Colour Print by Vladimir Tretchikoff , 24 1/4 x 25
1/2", "Cock Fight".

175 Watercolour Monogrammed LEC (signed Coward
Verso) 1899, 15 x 10 1/8", "Staples Inn Holborn".

$50 - $100

$50 - $150

176 Watercolour signed W.(William) G. Whittington,
10 1/2 x 14 3/4", "Late Afternoon off...".

$60 - $100

167 

177 Mahogany Steel Face Wall Clock with Beveled
Glass Door.

$50 - $60

170 Etching signed ?????, 10 x 15 1/2", "Gibraltar".

178 Pair of Watercolour signed Joseph Pighills'69, 9
3/8 x 13 1/2", "English Landscapes".

$100 - $200

$50 - $60


